" 'NCLINATION REPORT . eEP 6 1979

OPERATOR _ 015 Petmleum Incorparated ADDRESS 19 ¥, Texas Suite 200, Midland, Tx, 79701
ILEASE NAME T P, State WELIL NO. 1 FIELD Bluitt

LOCATION  gection 32, T-7S, R-37E, Lea County, New Mexioco

ANGLE ' DISPLACEMENT
DEPTH INCLINATION DEGREES DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED
322 1/2 2.8175 2.8175
822 /4 2.1850 5.0025
1263 1/4 1.9271 6.9296
1735 1/2 4.1300 11.0596
2240 1/2 4.4187 15.4783
2460 1/2 1.9250 17.4033
2994 1/2 4.6725 22.0758
3498 1/4 2.2024 24,2782
4024 1/2 4.6025 28.8807
4514 1/4 2.1413 31.0220
4924 1/2 3.5875 34.6095
5395 3/4 6.2172 40.8267
5860 3/4 6.1380 46.9647
6351 3/4 6.4812 53.4459
6540 11/4 44,1296 57.5755
7012 1 8.2600 65.8355
7484 11/4 10.3132 76.1487
8087 2 ' 21.0447 97.1934
8293 2 7.189%4 104.3828

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

Sitton Drilling Co.

Lhull 725

TITLE'/ Ronald écih’x,\—\lioe‘P{esident

AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared Ronald Sitton

known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making
deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator
of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such

well was not intentionally deviated from the true w jtsoev
lhd sl %

AFFIANT'S SI%

/ & ) .
Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the SZZ day of _lcep {. , 19 72
- v

/

]
Notary Public in and for the County
SEAL of Lubbock, State of Texas =




